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ATTORNEY AT LAW
516 FENTON BUILDING
PORTLAND, OREGON




oam all flen by hese Poesenls,

Betise

T hat I, Allen Hollis of Concord in the County of Merrimack and State
: of New Hampshire,

for and in consideration of the sum of one dollasr and other valuable considersetion

o me in hand before the delivery hereof, well and truly paid byMarion Talbot and Sophonisba fres-
ton Breckenridge, joint tenants, both of Chicago, Cook County, State of
Illionis,

have remised, released and forever QurrcLaiMED, and by these presents do remise, release and forever
quitclaim unto the said Marion Telbot and Sophonisba Preston Breckenridge, their
a gg?ﬁﬁ%ﬁ“%??ﬁ??“bf lend situste in Hiiﬁernesi, Grafton County, State of
i nded and described es follows, viz:
e H%zgizﬁzié gguthe easterly side of the highwey running from Holdegness to
Meredith and known as the Daniel Webster Highway at en oek steke, sn:_ stake
marking the southwesterly corner of land now owned py the granteagan; heing'
thirty;three (33) feet southeasterly from an iron plpﬁ merking the grenteées
northwesterly corner; thence running north 37°-52'.30" esst along the line
of 1land owned by the grantees three hundred and 79/100 (300,79) feet to the
center of 2 pine stump setting under the corner of the porch to f?e cottage of
the granteeg.,said stump being on the shore of Leke Asquem at ebout highdwege?loo)
merk; thence’rnnning sontheasterly along the shore of said lake one hundre
feet to en oak steke about one foot novtheﬂsfevlv!from an eight inch oa? treeh
witnessed: *thence tnrning and running south 40°10' west along other %92. of Ehe
grantor two hundred eightv-four snd 40/100 (284.40) feet to &n osk stake o? the
engterly side of +the hichweav: thence tu;nisribn; running northwesterly by the
et ¢ aet +o0 the peint o hbeginning, :
highw;gwn;: tgtizogez convayence from Clty Sevings Benk to me dated Decembey 27,
1928 end recorded with Grefton County records Bock 597, Pege 413. The sbhove
described lot being 2 pert of the Asquem House Property, so celled mentioned

in seifd convevence,
The ebove described property is 2lso the same properiy conveyed @o the
same é#apﬁees by Asquam House Co., by its deed dated Nov. 2nd. 1926 and to be

recorded herewith.

To have and to bold the said premises, with all the privileges and appurtenances thereto belong-

ing, to the said Marion Talbot and Sophonisha Preston Bpakenridgé?iﬁ&nyﬁﬁﬁnts,thek
assigus forever;and I dohereby covenant with the said Marion Telbot snd S ophonisba Preston

Shalo ke iotn tenfhrz-lzg's A will warrant and defend the said premises to +

hem

the saidMarion Talbot & Sophonisbe Preston Preckenridge. loint .bapands, their
lawful claims and demands of any person or persons claiming by, from or under e

AndT Amoret. N, Hollis wife of said Allen Hollis
for the consideration aforesaid, do hereby release my right of dower in said premises.

And we and each of us do hereby release all rights of HowmEesTEAD, secured to us, or either of us, by
Chapter 138 of the Public Statutes of New Hampshire, or by any other statute or statutes of said St-ate_.

Tn Witness Wlhereof, we have hereunto set ourhand gand sealg this £1fth -
day of = -"March: in the year of our Lord 19 27

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of us:

L
7
2

AT V? bl

STATE OF NEW HATPSHIRE, Mefrimack SS. Mérch. 5, A D. 1027
Personally appeared the above named Allen Hollis and Amoret N. Hollis

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be the ir\'uluntm'y act and deed. Before me,
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(HOMESTEAD)

Quiteclaim Beed.

TO
Marion Palbob.end.

Sophonishe . Preston Brafkenridge,
Jolnt tenents,

. Records.

Blanks printed and sold by
Courier Publishing Co., Rochester, N. H.



Loeaenlz,

Msrion Talbot and Sohonisba Preston Breckenridge, both

Chicago in the County of Cook and S5tate of Illinois

for and in consideration of the sum of (One Doller &nd other vsluable consideration

ug in hand before the delivery hereof, well and truly paid by A. #. Wentworth of Plymouth

County of Grafton and State of New Hampshire

have remised, released and forever Quircnaimip, and by these presents do remise, release and forever
quitelaim unto thesaid A. . Wentworth his
heirs and assigns forever. A certain tract or parcel of land situsted in
Holderness, County of Grafton and State of New Hampshire. bounded and
= e d

follows, to-wit: Beginning at a stone post by the highway

e/

described as
leading around the "Shepard Hill" by land now or formerly of Charles R.
Cox on the north side of said highway: thence running in & northerly

direction to a large rock with iron plug in it situate on the shore of

the lake; thence following the shore of said lake in an easterly direction

twelve rods, more or less, to a pine tree at corner of land hereby conve

and lsnd owned by the proprietors of the Asquam Hotel pr operty; thence in

& southerly direction following by the line of land owned
to the highway before mentioned: thence following

sterly two (2) rods to bound beecun et.
TR ¥
=3

£J
&

Qo bave and to bold the said premises, with all the privileges and appurtenances thereto belong-

ing saic AT firie ..+ ~heirs and
ing, to the said A. F. Wentworth his
assigns forever; and re dohereby covenant with the said . ., Weniwortl

that We will warrant and defend the said premises to  him

the said A. #. Wentworth his  heirs and assigns, against the
lawful claims and demands of any person or persons claiming by, from or under us.

And T, wife of said
for the consideration aforesaid, do hereby release my right of dower in said premises.

And we and each of us do hereby release all rights of HomrsTEAD, secured to us, or either of us, by

Chapter 138 of the Public Statutes of New Hampshire, or by any other statute or statutes of said State.

Tin Witness TWhereof, we have hereunto set 0UThand Sand seal Sthis
day of i ruen in the year of our Lord 19 19

Nigned, sealed and delivered in the presence of us! /5[; G e = /‘

»

/r’/l/f\_mr\—vf . I P '?" { -_' 2 S = P S
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STATE OF NEW HATPSHIRE, 8S. PaAy D= AT

Personally appeared the above named lMarion Tsalbot and So O]”Oﬂ sba Preston ireckenridc

and acknowledged the foregoing ingtrument to be the iwoluntary act .md deed. HUO!L me,

.H %ﬂe B -OF HR AR e E




(HOMESTEAD)

ophonisha. Preston. Bre

Blanks printed and sold by
Courier Publishing Co., Rochester, N. H.
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che Wentworth, wife of the said Alvin F. Wentworth, in

oresaid, do hereby relinguish my right of dower in the

premises.

digscharge

)
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s whatsoever in said premises, and in each and every

our Family Homestead, as are reserved or secured to
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HAZEN K. STURTEVANT
Attorney-at-Law
3-4 Bank Building Plymouth, N. H.

PLYMOUTH, N. H.

August 8, 1941

Miss Sophonisba P. Breckenridge

The School of Social Service Administration
The University of Chiecago

Chicago, Illinois

Dear Miss Breckenridge:

Mrs. Mary Kimbell has called me in regard to a letter
she received from Miss Talbot requesting that the deeds be
sent to you.

Enclosed please find deed of Hollis to Talbot and
Breckenridge, deed of Asquam House Company to Talbot et als, deed

of Charles L. Cox to Henry Talbot, deed of Henry Russell
Talbot to Marion Talbot and yourself, deed of you and Miss
Talbot to A. F. Wentworth and deed of A. F. Wentworth to

Miss Talbot and you.

The last two deeds are the deeds which complicate matters
and as you will see it is the dates in which the errors were
made.

Very truly yours,

HAZEN K. STURTEVANT-
L.







HAZEN K. STURTEVANT TEL. PLYMOUTH 230
ATTORNEY-AT- LAW

3-4 Baxk Bupe. PrymouTtH, N. H.

PLYMOUTH, N. H.
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know-the location,whieh-is clese-by ithe shore, 1%4 o uxcollﬁ nt
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 mounteins ,She has 300-fee-t -on the shore and H¥
road to the housé. There _;- :
suhich-they-nse=for: u«ﬁﬂﬁmﬁug hes a2\ s‘w!i
This cove also makes 2 ssfe gi& ce 1ow ﬂHPtr
lawn,Living room 20" x 21* with sﬁﬁnc ¢itd“1_ec.z
opening to front and
lake and large do K'fffgﬁﬁrﬁ 0] ffﬁyggfffha side porch and
Dining room 14* x| {0* with firppl section mllion window on
one side and lg 4
oonﬂectwérgé f;es.'J'J{a
Kltchép 116" x 3'\*’ two doors with glass and

-

ucmﬁinatlcn Pyrﬂf;x gas and Wdod range for cooking. Mot and celd

water, ﬁudP om TT"In; Qake 15' x 11 with double glass doors to fromt

porch and three windows.Side bedroom 15' x 7' Double -gless doors and one

window.Lavatory it} running wi} 2r in both oﬂ“-oams.
f Lanrieling Lot
% th POGﬁ Povcu on lake side 48' long,
-‘ ‘."f,- !; - el fc{?f ) "’f""-"'r’/f?‘“ :
Guest house 20' x 12 with twe Paumu,.s 11 supplied with glas:

and windows,Single car garcge with ample room %o add for more cars.
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j:“num all Heen by fhese Presents,

That we

for and in consideration of the sum of
to in hand before the delivery hereof well and truly paid by

the receipt whereof do hereby acknowledge, have granted, bargained and sold, and by these presents do give,
grant, bargain, sell, alien, enfeoff, convey and confirm unto the said

heirs and assiens forever

To have and to hold the said granted premises, with all the privileges, and appurtenances to the same
belonging to the said : ; :

’ 7 ”

and heirs and assigns, to ‘g and their only 1::'0]\(-?1' use and benefit forever. And ¢ the said
o

Z and ; heirs, executors and administrators
do hereby covenant, grant and agree, to and with the said e 2277
and 2, heirs and assigns that until the dv]n'erv hm eof * € the lawful owner of
the said premises, and <= =<« seized and possessed thereof in own right in fee simple; and have full
power and lawful authority to grant and convey the same in manner aforesaid; that the premises are free
and clear from all and every incumbrance whatsoever; and that ¢ and heirs, executors and admin-
istrators, shall and will wARRANT and DEFEND the same to the said ’ : .
and ¢ heirs and assigns, against the lawful claims and demands of
'ln\' l)el“-()ll or ]?(’1‘“"}“"’ Whom‘soc"cr'
And I, wife of the said
consideration aforesaid, do hereby relinquish my right of dower in the before mentioned premises.
And we and each of us do hereby release, discharge and waive all such rights of exemption from attachment and levy or sale
3 .um:m, and such other rights “]mthrle&e; in said premises, and in each and every part thereof, as our Family Homestead, as are

ured-to us, eicithier of dse-by the statuie-oi-the State of \ow Hampsivire; passed-juty 4, 1851; entitled ** AnAct to eXempr
the H: rll;f‘~f¢ 1d of families from attachment and levy or sale on execution,” or by any other statute or -I'lin[(’~ of said State.

In Witness Whereof have hereunto set hand® and seal & this : day of
in the year of our Lord 18/%.

Sftgmcl. smfu! and delivered in presence of wus:

State of Jew Fampshire, L~

Personally appeared the above named : -
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be .voluntary act and deed — Before me:

Justice of the Peace

Edson C. Eastman, Publisher & Stationer, Concord, N, H.




[HOMESTEAD. ]

" WARRANTY D 'E_E]L)._

Iecords,
Recetved . el s 18
Reecorded ,({{,(’/ 3 < e l' =
Eramined

_LRegister.
















TJ’W@ Aqe'r? ompar"uji

REALTORS

| b= N

FHONE 284

Commission on sale of "PINE TREE COVEM $500

Received payment,

@-‘U’- L[HL“

AYER COMPANY

price $5000.

FARMS - COUNTRY HOUSES - LAKE PROPERTIES - BUSINESS ENTERPRISES







HAZEN K. STURTEVANT TEL. PLYMOUTH 230

ATTORNEY-AT- LAW

3-4 Bank Brpc PrymoutH, N. H.

PLYMOUTH, N.

.
February 11,

Miss Marion Talbot
5758 Kenwood Avenue
Chicago, Illinois

Dear Madam:

I have not yet received from you & request for
a receipted statement of the costs in connection with

the clearing of the title to your former property.

I accorc Ly e Se & re ted statement.

In as much I did not recei check from you
I did not give y receipt, 1 st that the matter
is now complstely explained to and that you have

the receip

yours,
3
A







HAZEN K. STURTEVANT TEL. PLYMOUTH 230
ATTORNEY-AT-LAw i

3-4 Bank Brpe PrymoutH, N. H.

PLYMOUTH, N. H.

February 11

s

Vi T R

Marion Talbot and Sophonisba Breckenridge
Chicago
Illinois

To:

November

Received



















O. A. BROWN

ASHLAND - NEW HAMPSHIRE

GENERAL STORE Since 1882
REAL ESTATE Since 1918

September 23,1936

Dear Miss Talbot:=-
This morning I received a letter from
Mrs, R. H, Overson of Brookline,Mass,telling me that her
Brother,Stephen Sabine,told her that I had your place at

Squam Lake,for sale,and asking me to let her know (and here I am

quoting her)"exactly what the camp consists of & her bottom price?"

So I have been to Clarence Perking,got the key and made a full
description of land and buildings and sent it to Mrs, Overson to-
night.I assume that Mrs., Overson would expect to pay in full,if she
buys any place at Squam, I had¢ some talk with her last summer,

I am sure that you know the family.She was Catharine Sabine and
I recall that her father and mother were for many summers,at your
father's place in Holderness.If you will write me your bottom price
and anything else that you wish to say to me,I will treat it as
confidential,as far as you wish me to do so,

Sincerely yours,

(pa O T3y

P.S.You have asked if you are right in thinking that the commission
of five per cent covers all your expenses incurred in making
the sale and transferring the property.I believe you are quite
right,T know of no other expense,excepting the small fee which

your attorney would pg¢ charge for making deed from you to
the people to whom you sell

Ora Q.73
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HARDWARE STAPLE AND FANCY GROCERIES
BUILDERS" SUPFPLIES DRY GOODS AND FURNISHINGS
MECHANICS® TOOLS SHOES AND RUBBERS

O. A. BROWN
GENERAL STORE

ASHLAND, NEW HAMPSHIRE

September
ss Talbot:-
Thank you for your letter just received.

I am enclosing herewith,copy of letter to Mrs, Overson,describing

your property.It seemed to me that if I sent your letter, just received

to Mrs, Overson,that with this and the description which T had sent
her(copy of which I am sending you)it would be the best way ﬁo get
at the matter of sale,if Mrs, Overson is really interested to buy,
so’I have sent her your letter.
I will keep you informed if progress is made.

On the day I received Mrs. Overson's inquiry about your
place,I showed your place to a clergyman and his wife,from Northampton
Mess. Their namefs are Mr. & Mrs. Andrew Burns Chalmers.lrs. Chalmers
was a Miss Scattergcod from Philadelphia.They like your place very

much but are looking for something less expensive.

Sincerely yours,
\
.I' 3 1







ROBERT G. WAKEFIELD

ATTORNEY AT LAW
KIDDER BUILDING

PLYMOUTH,NEW HAMPSHIRE







